

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Office of the Secretary of State Michael Joseph Connolly, Secretary

Massachusetts Historical Commission Valerie A. Talmage Executive Director State Historic Preservation Officer

January 20, 1988

Preston Babbitt Provincetown Historical Commission 158 Commercial Street Provincetown, MA 02657

Dear Mr. Babbitt:

The Massachusetts Historical Commission is delighted to inform you that the Race Point Light Station, Provincetown, Massachusetts has been accepted by the National Park Service, Department of the Interior, for listing in the National Register of Historic Places as part of the Lighthouses of Massachusetts Thematic Resource Nomination.

For your information, an explanation of the National Register of Historic Places is enclosed. If you have any questions or wish further information, please do not hesitate to contact the Commission's office at the above address.

We share with you a sense of pride that Race Point Light Station has been so designated.

Sincerely,

michael A. Connolly

Michael Joseph Connolly Secretary of State Chairman, Massachusetts Historical Commission

Valerie A. Talmage

State Historic Preservation Officer

MJC/VAT/1s cc: USCG NPS Town of Provincetown enclosures

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MASSACHUSETTS HISTORICAL COMMISSION



WOOD END LIGHT LOOKOUT STATION, PROVINCETOWN, MASSACHUSETTS

is included in the

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

as part of the

LIGHTHOUSES OF MASSACHUSETTS THEMATIC RESOURCE NOMINATION

The National Register, established under the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, is the official list of the Nation's cultural resources worthy of preservation.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MASSACHUSETTS HISTORICAL COMMISSION



LONG POINT LIGHT STATION, PROVINCETOWN, MASSACHUSETTS

is included in the

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

as part of the

LIGHTHOUSES OF MASSACHUSETTS THEMATIC RESOURCE NOMINATION

The National Register, established under the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, is the official list of the Nation's cultural resources worthy of preservation.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MASSACHUSETTS HISTORICAL COMMISSION



RACE POINT LIGHT STATION, PROVINCETOWN, MASSACHUSETTS

is included in the

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

as part of the

LIGHTHOUSES OF MASSACHUSETTS THEMATIC RESOURCE NOMINATION

The National Register, established under the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, is the official list of the Nation's cultural resources worthy of preservation.